
Offender Statistics

Victim Statistics

Asian

African American

Caucasian

Native American

Hispanic

Other

Race / Ethnicity Age Gender

Total

393

22259

29148

97

1863

812

54572

0 - 17 4677

3345218 - 40

41 - 59 13757

60 - 84 2643

Total 54572

85 and Older 43

Male 37609

Female 16963

Total 54572

Asian

African American

Caucasian

Native American

Hispanic

Other

Race / Ethnicity Age Gender

Total

417

19611

32856

86

1768

729

55467

0 - 17 4087

3282218 - 40

41 - 59 14419

60 - 84 4027

Total 55467

85 and Older 112

Male 16850

Female 38617

Total 55467

Unclear Participant Statistics

Asian

African American

Caucasian

Native American

Hispanic

Other

Race / Ethnicity Age Gender

Total

418

11249

16773

94

930

605

30069

0 - 17 2162

1804718 - 40

41 - 59 7808

60 - 84 1999

Total 30069

85 and Older 53

Male 14191

Female 15878

Total 30069

Criteria for Report:
Domestic Violence Report

Ohio Bureau of Criminal Identification and Investigation

Ohio Race/Ethnicity, Age and Gender Statistics

All Months, 2024
All Counties
All Agencies

On:

Printed From: Domestic Violence

February 25, 2025


