Domestic Violence Report

Criteria for Report: All Months, 2024 All Counties All Agencies

Ohio Bureau of Criminal Identification and Investigation Ohio Race/Ethnicity, Age and Gender Statistics

Offender Statistics

Race / Ethnicity		Age		Gender	
Asian	393	0 - 17	4677	Male	37609
African American	22259	18 - 40	33452	Female	16963
Caucasian	29148	41 - 59	13757		
Native American	97	60 - 84	2643		
Hispanic	1863	85 and Older	43		
Other	812				
Total	54572	Total	54572	Total	54572

Victim Statistics

Race / Ethnicity		Age		Gender	
Asian	417	0 - 17	4087	Male	16850
African American	19611	18 - 40	32822	Female	38617
Caucasian	32856	41 - 59	14419		
Native American	86	60 - 84	4027		
Hispanic	1768	85 and Older	112		
Other	729				
Total	55467	Total	55467	Total	55467

Unclear Participant Statistics

Race / Ethnicity		Age		Gender	
Asian	418	0 - 17	2162	Male	14191
African American	11249	18 - 40	18047	Female	15878
Caucasian	16773	41 - 59	7808		
Native American	94	60 - 84	1999		
Hispanic	930	85 and Older	53		
Other	605				
Total	30069	Total	30069	Total	30069

Printed From: Domestic Violence

On: February 25, 2025